RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE - CONSOLIDATED
FILED FOR THE JULY 1, 2012 to DECEMBER 31, 2012 PERIOD

Name of Successor Agency SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE COSTA MESA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
Current
Total Outstanding Total Due
Debt or Obligation During Fiscal Year
Outstanding Debt or Obligation _ 7 _“ _ :$ . _ 23,629,513.52

3,289,073.52

fbtahl“ljhe for Si)"(: Month Perioc‘l'.

Outstanding Debt or Obligation $ 3,039,130.29 |§

Available Revenues other than anticipated funding from RPTTF
Enforceable Ohligations paid with RPTTF

Administrative Cost paid with RPTTF
Pass-through Payments paid with RPTTF

_____ =

Administrative Allowance (greater of 5% of anticipated Funding from RPTTF or 250,000. Nete: Calculation should
not include pass-through payments made with RPTTF. The RPTTF Administrative Cost figure above should not exceed this
Administrative Cost Allowance figure) $ 145,706.51

2,914,130.29 |
125,000.00 |;

&£ R AW

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177(1) of the Health and Safety code, Colleen O'Donoghue Asst. Finance Diractor
I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name Title

Enforceable Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

Signature Date




Name of Radevelopment Agency:

COSTA MESA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

FORM A - Redavelapmant Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Project Area(s) DOWNTOWN PROJECT AREA
AMENDED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (%}
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2012 TO DECEMBER 31, 2012
) Payable fram the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF)
Contract/Agresment Tota_l Dus Buring _ Payments by menth
Total Quistanding Fiscal Year *** Funding
Project Name / Debt Obligation Exacution Date Peyas Desaription Project Area_| Debt or Obligation 2012-2013* Source Jul 2012 Aug 2012 Sepl 2012 Qct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total
1)|TAE Refunding 2003 September 25, 2003 [Bank of Naw York Bonde issued for non-heusing projecis Downtown 4,127,638.00 680,275.00 RPTTF - - 623,087.50 - - - $__ 623,087 50
Contracl for consulting services September 26 2003 |Bank of New York Fiscal Agent Bervices- Annual Cownlown 3 000,00 1,082.00 RPTTF - - - 1,082.00 - - $ 1,082.00
Contract for consulling services Seplember 25, 2003 |Bank of New York Arbitrage Calculation- every 5 yrs Downfown 5,000.00 (.00 RPTTF - - - « - - $ -
Canfract for consulling servicss March 4, 2011 Harrell & Company Advisor LLG Prep Cenlinulng Disclosure Report- Annual Downtown 2,000,00 2,000.00 RPTTF - “ - - - - $ -
2)|Gounty Property Tax Admin Fea Revelving County of Orangs Chargs for Adrinistering proparty tex systam Downtown 40,000.00 40,000,080 RPTTF - - - - - 2000000 | § 20,000.0¢
3)|Promissory Note Payable September 30, 1971 {Cily of Costa Mesa Original Lean to blish RDA Downtown 18,185,864.00 1,299,705,00 RPTTF 1,299,705,00 - - - - “ $ 1,209 705.00
4} [Successor Agency Formation Consulting Soptember 11, 1891 [Stradling Yocea Carlscnd Rauth Successor Agency Formation Consulling Dawntown 24 000.00 24,000.00 RPTTF 4,000,080 4,000,080 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.0¢ 4,000.00 | § 24 000.00
May 18, 1992 Keyser Marston Suscessor Agency Formation Consulling Downtown 18,000.00 18,000.00 RPTTF 3.000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 300008 | & 18,000,00
5) |Neighborhood Stabilization Pregram June 2, 2009 Mercy Housing Affordabile housing project compliance w/ covenants Downlown
Projecl Costs- Consuliing Mey 18, 1892 Keyser Marston Financlal Consulting re: complignce with covenants Downtown 500.00 500,00 RPTTF 41,67 41,67 41.87 41.87 41.86 4166 | $ 250.00
Project Coats- Legal Septamber 11, 1991 [Siradling Yocca Carisons Rauth Contracl Altorney services re:enforcamant of covenants Downtown 500.00 500,00 RETTF 41.87 41.67 41,67 41.87 | 41.66 416861 § 250,00
) 1901 Newporl Housing Project June 14, 2004 Fairfield Residential Assistance for low-mod housing project Downtown 882,500.00 892 500.00 RPTTE - - - - - 892500.00 | § 892 500.00
Project Cusls- Consulting May 18, 1992 Kayser Marston Financial Consulting re: compllance with covanants Downtown 2,660.00 2,660.00 RPTTF 22187 221.67 221.67 221,67 221.66 221.66 | § 1,330.00
Projest Cosls- Legal Seplember 11, 1891 _ |Stradling Yosca Carlson& Rauth Conlract Aftorney services re:anforcement of covenants Downtown 3,335,00 3,335.00 RPTTF 277.82 277.92 277.92 277.92 277.91 277.91( $ 1,667.60
7)|First Time Heme Buyer Program (FTHB} Varous (6/2/89-2/5/08) Defarred loans to FTHB for purchase of a homa Downtown $ -
Projact Cosis- Legal Seplember 11, 1991 |Stradiing Yocea Carlsond Raulh Cantract Atorney sarvices re;enforcement of covenants Downlown 3,904.33 3.804.33 RPTTF 325.36 325.36 326,36 325.36 325.38 2637 | 8 1,852.17
8} [Single Family Rehabilitation Program Various{12/24/08-7/9/08) Deferrad loans to hameowner for improvements Downtown $ -
Project Costs- Consuliing May 18, 1992 Keyser Marston FInancial Consulling re: complianse with covenants Diowntown 710.00 710.00 RETTF 59.17 68,17 68.17 58.17 §9.16 5016 [ § 355.00
Praect Costs- Legal September 11, 1991 [Siradling Yocca Carlsond Rauth Contracl Alterney services re:enforcement of covenants Downtown 6,910.00 6,910,00 RPTTF 575.83 576,83 575,83 575.83 575.84 57584 [ $ 3,458.00
9)|Civie Center Barra Decamber 14, 1995 8 Units Muiti-family Rental Project Downtown 3 -
Project Cosls- Gonsuliing May 18, 1852 Keyser Marston Financlai Consulting re; compllance with covenants Downtown 13.615,00 13,5156,00 RPTTF 1,126.25 1,126,258 1,126,256 1,126.26 1,126.25 1,126,256 | $ 6,757.50
Project Costs- Legal September 11, 1991 {Stradling Yecea Carfscnd Rauth Conlract Attomay sarvices re:enforcement of covenants Cowntown 11,887.18 11,887.1¢ RPTTF 890.60 990.60 990,60 980,60 980,60 990.60 | 5,943.60
10)|St. John's Manor June 21, 2006 .38 Unlt Senior Rantal Prajact Downlown $ -
Project Costs- Copsulting May 18, 1992 eyser Marston Financial Consulting re: compliance with covenants Downtown 8,993.00 8,893.00 RPTTF 749,42 748.42 748.42 749.42 749.41 749.41 | § 4,496.50
Project Costs- Legal September 11, 1991 _|Stradiing Yocca Carlson8, Rauth Contract Altomey services re:enforcement of covenants Downtown' a00.00 500,00 RFTTF 41.87 41.67 41,67 41.67 41.66 416618 250.00
11} |Cesla Mesa Village 'SRC" November 16, 1992 96 Unit Senior Rental Project Downtown 3 -
Preject Cosls- Consulting May 18 1992 Keyser Marston Financiat Consulling re;: compliance with covenants Downtown 4,760.00 4,780.00 RPTTF 396.67 386,67 368,67 395.67 398.67 0667 | 8 2,380.02
Project Costs- Legal September 11, 1891 [Stradling Yocoa Carlsend Rauth Coniract Atlorey services re;enforcement of covenants Downtown 5,637.00 5,537.00 RPTTF 461,42 481.42 481.42 461.42 461.41 46141 ( % 2,168.50
12)|Costa Masa Family Village {Shapell) Dacember 8, 1983 Ground Leass of 72 Unit Mulll-family Rental Project Downtown $ -
Froject Costs- Consulling May 18, 1992 Keyser Marston Flnancial Consulting re; compliance with covenants Downtown 500.00 £500.00 RPTTF 41.67 41.67 41.87 4167 41.66 41.66 | § 250.00
Projact Costs- Legal September 11, 1991 |Stradling Yocca Car Rauth Confract Attomey services re:enforcerent of covenants Downtown 500.00 500,00 RPTTF 41.67 4187 41.67 41.67 41.66 4166 $ 260,00
13)|Rental Rehabllitation Program Various (6/8/94-8/9/99) Deferred Joans lo owner of multi-family propertiss Downtown 3 -
Project Costs- Legal September 11, 1981 [Stradling Yocea Carlsons, Rauth Cortract Allormey services re:enforcament of covenanls Downtown 1,500.00 1,500.00 RPTTF 125.00 125.00 1256.00 125,00 1256.00 12500 [ § 750.00
14} |Habitat for Humanily (5 unils) May 21, 2001 Undarwrole land to Developer Downtown § -
Project Cosis- Legal September 11, 1991 |Stradling Yocea Carfsond Rauth Coniraci Altorney services re:enforcemant of covenanis Downtown 4 300.00 $,300.00 RPTTF 441.87 441.67 441,87 44167 441,66 44166 | § 2,650.00
[ -
$ -
Tolals - This Page (RPTTF Funding) $ 232379,51352 | $  3.039,073.52 N/A $1312664.33 [§ 1295033 |3 63504683 [$ 1404133 [ % 12,958.23 | § 995459.74 | §  2,914,130.29
Tolals -« Page 2 (Other Funding) $ - 3 - N/A $ - § - 3 - $ - 3 - 3 - 3 -
Totals - Page 3 (Administrative Cost Allowance) 3 260,000.00 | $ 250,000,00 /A $__19,375001% 2137600|% 18875.00|% 2312500] % 18,625.00 |$ 236265005 12500000
Totals - Page 4 (Pass Thru Payments) § - |8 - N/A $ - 18 - % - 18 - |$ - |8 L -
Grand total - All Pages $ 2362051362 § 3,280,073.52 $12332,038.33 |8 34,334.33 | § 854,091.83 § 37,186.33[ % 31,584.23 | § 949.084.24 |$ 3,039,130.29
* The Prellminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) is to be completad by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency, and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS Is submitied to the State Controiler and State Dapartment of Finance by April 15, 2012, it s nota requirement that the Agreed

Upen Procedures Audit be completed before submitting the final Oversight Approved ROPS to the Stata Controllar and State Department of Finance.

™ All totals due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected,

*** Funding sources from the successoragency: (For fiscal 2011-12 only,

RPTTF - Radevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
EMIHF - Low and Moderate Incoms Housing Fund

Baohds - Bond proceeds

Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance

references to RPTTF could alse mean tax increment allacated to the Agency prior to February 1, 2012.)

Other - reserves, rents, interest eanings, ete
* Project Developer Is responsible for the obligation {not pald from proparty taxes)

i
|
i
i
1




F
3
:
4
'

Name of Redevelopment Agency:

COSTA MESA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

FORM G - Administrative Gost Allowance Paid With Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

Project Area(s) DOWNTOWN PROJECT AREA
AMENDED RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Per AB 26 - Section 34177 (%)
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2012 TO DECEMBER 31, 2012
Payabio from the Administrative Allowance Allocation ****
Total Dua During
Total Qutstanding Fiscal Year Funding Payments by month
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Project Area_ | Debt or Obiigaticn 2012-2013* | Source ** Jul 2012 Aug 2012 Sept 2012 Qct 2012 Nov 2012 Dec 2012 Total
1) |Suscessor Agnecy Personnel Expsrdifures City of Costa Mesa SA Payroll Costs - Developmenit Service Dept Downtown $ -
Exacutive Secretary Cily of Costa Mesa SA Payroll Costs - Development Service Dept Dewntown 59,169.40 59,150.40 | RPTTF 4,829.95 4,929.05 4,629.95 4,829.95 4,929.95 492995 | $ 29,679.70
Nelgh. Improvemant Managsr City of Costa Mesga SA Payroll Costs - Development Service Dept Downtown 12,000.00 12,000.00 | RPTTF 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000,00 1,000.00 1,000.00 | $ 6,000,00
Management Analyst City of Costa Mesa $A Payrall Costs - Development Service Dept Downtown 46,247.20 45247.20 | RPTTF 3,853.93 3,853.83 3,853.93 3,853.83 3,853.94 3,853.94 1% 23,123.60
Management Analyst Clty of Costa Mesa SA Payroll Costs - Development Service Dept Downtown 74,461.20 74,461.20 { RPTTF 5,205.10 5,205.10 6,205.10 §,205.10 6,205.10 6,206.10 | § 37,230.60
$ -
2)[Other Administrative Expenditures Cily of Costa Mesa Other Admin Costs Not Related To Projects Downtown $ -
Accounting Services CHy of Costa Mesa Accounting Services Provided by Finance & IT Dept. Downtown 10,000.00 10,000.00 | RPTTF 835,33 833,33 833,33 835,33 833.34 833,34 [ % 5,000.00
Legel Services City of Costa Mesa Legal Services Provided by Development Sves Dept, Downtown 20,000.00 20,000.00 | RPTTF 1,416.67 016.67 916,67 666,67 666,86 1,666.66 | % 5,250,00
Annuzl Independent Audit City of Costa Mesa Annual financlal audit by Mayer, Heffan, McCann Downtown 11,000.00 11,000.00 | RPTTF - 2,500.00 - 4,500.00 - 4,000.00 | § 11,000.00
Consuling Serivees Gily of Costa Masa Cansulting Serivees Provided by Development Sves Dapt, Dewntown 14,500.00 14,500,00 [ RPTTF 916.67 916.67 9168.87 916.67 918.86 916.66 | § 5,500.00
Conlral Serivoes City of Costa Mesa Central Serivees Pravided by Admin Services Depl Downtown 1,832.20 1,832.20 | RPTTF 138.02 136,02 136.02 136.02 136.01 13601 1% 816.10
Postage Charges City of Costa Mesa Postage Charges Paid by City Downtown 1,000.00 1,000.00 | RPTTF 83.33 83.33 B83.33 835.33 83.34 83.34 | § 500.00
% -
$ .
$ -
$ R
$ -
$ .
$ .
& -
$ R
$ .
% -
$ .
$ -
$ R
$ R
$ .
$ -
$ .
$ R
$ R
Totals - This Page $ 250,00000 | $ 250,000,00 § 193750013 21,37500]1% 18875.00 | § 2312500 ) § 18,625.00 | $  23,625.00 $125,000.00

* The Preliminary Draft Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS)
2012. 1t1s not a requirement that the Agreed Upon Procedures Audit he co

** All total due during fiscal year and payment amounts are projected.

** Funding sources from the successor agency: (For fiscal 2012-13 only,

RPTTF - Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
LMIHF - Low and Moderate income Housing Fund

e - Administrative Cost Allowance caps are 5% of Form A 6-month totals in 2011-12 and 3%

Bonds - Bond proceeds

is to he completed by 3/1/2012 by the successor agency,
mpleted before submitting the final Oversight Approved

references to RPTTF could also mean tax Increment alloca

Admin - Successor Agency Administrative Allowance
of Form A 6-month totals in 2012-13, The calculation should not factor In pass through payments paid for with RPTTF in Form D.

ted to the Agency prior to February 1, 20M2.)
Other - reserves, rents, interest earnings, etc

and subsequently be approved by the oversight board before the final ROPS s submitted to the
ROPS to the State Controller and State Department of Finance.

State Controller and State Department of Finance by April 15,




